

Medworth CHP Limited

Registered Office: Devonport EfW CHP Facility

www.mvvuk.co.uk

Managing Directors: Paul Carey Peter Knapp Mike Turner

Registration Number:

Creek Road

Plymouth

PL5 1FL

Tim Marks T +44

13130012

Please reply to:

c/o Devonport EfW CHP Facility, Creek Road, Plymouth, PL5 1FL

By email to:
Medworth@planninginspectorate.gov.uk

John Wheadon Department for Energy Security & Net Zero 3-8 Whitehall Place London SW1A 2AW

1 February 2024

Dear Mr Wheadon

Planning Act 2008 (AS AMENDED), Infrastructure Planning (Examination Procedure) Rules 2010

EN010110 - Application by Medworth CHP Limited for an Order Granting Development Consent for the Medworth Energy from Waste Combined Heat and Power Facility (Medworth EfW CHP Facility)

Response to representations received to the Secretary of State letter (10 January 2024)

The Secretary of State has invited comments on representations submitted by Statutory Organisations and Interested Parties to the 10 January 2024 letter. The attachments listed in Table 1.1 below have been provided to support the Applicant's response to these representations.

Should you have any questions concerning the Applicant's submission, please do not hesitate to contact Tim Marks (

Yours sincerely

Digitally signed by Paul Carey Date: 2024.02.02 09:10:05 Z

Paul Carey
Managing Director

Digitally signed by Tim Marks Date: 2024.02.01 11:10:42 Z

Tim Marks
Head of Planning

Enc: Table 1.1: Applicant's supporting documents (Volume 21)

Table 1.1: Applicant's supporting documents (Volume 21)

Reference	Document	Reason
21.1	Covering Letter	The covering letter outlines the content of the Applicant's responce to representations reaceived by the Secretary of State (19 January 2024)
21.1	Covering Letter (redacted)	As above.
21.2	Applicant's comments to the 19 January 2024 Representations	The Applicant's response to the request for comments submitted to the Secretary of State on 19 January 2024.